B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Delaware				Volunta	ry Petition				
Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Leslie Controls, Inc.				Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle):					
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 year (include married, maiden, and trade names):	rs	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				ed by the Joint en, and trade nar		n the last 8 years	
Last four digits of Social Security or Individual-Taxp (if more than one, state all): 22-1063780	ayer I.D. (ITIN) No /Complete	EIN			ocial Security if more than one		dual-Taxpayer I.D.	. (ITIN)
12501 Telecom Drive			Street A	ldress of Jo	int Debtor (No	. & Street,	City, and State):	Igin conv	
Tampa, FL 33637-0906 County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Busi	ness:	ZIP CODE 33637-090	06	County	f Residenc	e or of the Prin	icipal Pla	ce of Business:	ZIP CODE
Hillsborough				,					
Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street addre	ss):			Mailing address):	Address of	Joint Debtor (i	f different	from street	
		ZIP CODE							ZIP CODE
Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if di	Face of Face at some	addana abasas							
Type of Debtor		Nature of Busin	ess		T	Chapter o	f Bankro	aptcy Code Under	Which
(Form of Organization) (Check one box.)		(Check one box	-)			•		Filed (Check one b	
·-		e Business							
Individual (includes Joint Debtors)	☐ Single Ass U.S.C. § 10	et Real Estate as (defined	in I I	I — `	oter 7	•	Charter 15 Peris	ion for Recognition of
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form.	Railroad	(3.2)			K-2	oter 9		a Foreign Main	
Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)	Stockbroke	ar .			1= -	oter 11		Chapter 15 Petit	ion for Recognition of
Partnership	Commodity	y Broker			1= :	oter 12		a Foreign Nonn	ain Proceeding
l⊟	Clearing B	ank			L Char	oter 13	· ·		
Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, check this box and state type of entity below.)	Other MA	NUFACTURIN	G					re of Debts eck one box)	
,	Tax-Exempt Entity				Debts are primarily consumer debts, Debts are prim			Debts are primarily	
(Check box, if applicable.)					ed in 11 U.S.C. : rred by an indivi			business debts.	
	Title 26 o	a tax-exempt orga f the United State evenue Code).				sonal, family, or			
Filing Fee (Check one	box.)			Check or	e box:	Chapter	11 Debi	tors	
Full Filing Fee attached			Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).						
				Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D).					
Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to indi application for the court's consideration certifying that the	viduals only) Mu se debtor is vnabl	st attach signed	nt in	Check if: Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or					
installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A.	R debity is unavi	e to pay ree excep	pt III	affiliates)	or's aggregat are less than	\$2,190,000	nquioateo	deots (excluding det	as owed to insiders or
Filing Fee waiver requested (Applicable to chapter 7 in	dividuals only). N	Must attach signe	đ	Check al	applicable l	oxes:			
application for the court's consideration. See Official Fo	orm 3B.	. •		A plan is being filed with this petition.					
						e plan were soli a 11 U.S.C. § 11		etition from one or m	ore classes of creditors,
Statistical/Administrative Information								THIS SPACE IS	FOR COURT USE ONLY
Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution	ation to unsecured	creditors.							
Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excl	uded and adminis	trative expenses	paid, th	ere will be	no funds ava	ilable for distrib	ation to		
unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors								1	
	\boxtimes	П	П	F	7	П			
1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999	1,000-	5001-	Щ 10,001) i,001-	50,001-	OVER		
Estimated Assets	5,000	10,000	25,000	5	0,000	100,000	100,000	l	
		\boxtimes		Г	٦	П	П		
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001	\$1,000,001	\$10,000,001	\$50,00		00,000,001	\$500,000,001	More than		
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	to \$10 million	to \$50 million	to \$100 million		\$500 illion	to \$1 billion	\$1 billion	1	
Estimated Debts	_	prompt of the same		_		_			
\$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,001	\$1,000,001	LI 000 001	\$50.00		J	\$500,000,000	∐ Ma∷ a	_	
\$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,00 to \$100 millior) to	100,000,001 \$500 illion	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More that \$1 billion		

B1 (Official Form 1) (1/08)

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Leslie Controls, Inc.				
All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Las	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.) Case Number:	Date Filed:			
Where Filed: - None -		Date Filed.			
Location Where Filed:	Case Number;	Date Filed:			
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or		additional sheet.)			
Name of Debtor: - None -	Case Number:	Date Filed:			
District:	Relationship:	Judge:			
Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is an inc whose debts are primarily consume: I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoir have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may pro- or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explain	r debts.) ng petition, declare that I ceed under chapter 7, 11, 12,			
Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition.	each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X	the debtor the notice			
	Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date			
Exhi Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No	ibit C pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to publ	lic health or safety?			
Exh	ibit D				
(To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spous					
Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part					
If this is a joint petition:	or and pouton.				
Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and ma	ade a part of this petition,				
	ng the Debtor - Venue pplicable box)				
Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 d	of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 d	ays immediately			
There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general pa	rtner, or partnership pending in this District.				
Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or assets in the United States but this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to	is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal of	this District, or or state court] in			
	es as a Tenant of Residential Property plicable boxes.				
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.)					
(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)					
(Address of landlord)					
Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and					
Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition.					
Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(I)).					

Voluntary Petition	Name of Debtor(s):
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)';	Leslie Controls, Inc.
	atures
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/joint) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter ?] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter ?, II, I2 or I3 of title II, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter ?. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by II U.S.C. § 342(b). I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title II, United States Code, specified in this petition.	Signature of a Foreign Representative I declare under penalty of penjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition. (Check only one box.) I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached. Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.
X Signature of Debtor X Signature of Joint Debtor Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney) Date Signature of Attorney*	X Signature of Foreign Representative Printed Name of Foreign Representative Date
Signature of Atomey for Debton(s) Norman L Pernick (No. 2290) Printed Name of Attomey for Debton(s) Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard, P.A. Firm Name A Professional Corporation 500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410 Wilmington, DE 19801 Address 302-652-3131 Fax: 302-652-3117 Telephone Number July 12, 2010 Date	I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official form 19 is attached. Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect. Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership) I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.) Address
the debtor. The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition X Signature of Authorized Individual G. Wayne Day Printed Name of Authorized Individual Chief Restructuring Officer Title of Authorized Individual July 12, 2010 Date	Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose social security number is provided above. Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person. A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A country person preparer's Jainire to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.

The Board of Directors of Leslie Controls, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Bylaws of the Corporation, duly adopted the following resolutions at a meeting held on July 8, 2010 and such resolutions have not been amended or rescinded and are now in full force and effect:

RESOLVED, that in the judgment of the Board of Directors of the Company, upon (i) consultation with the management and the financial and legal advisors of the Company regarding the liabilities and liquidity of the Company, the strategic alternatives available to it, and the impact of the foregoing on the Company's business, (ii) an agreement among CIRCOR International, Inc., the Ad Hoc Committee of Asbestos Claimants and the Pre-Petition Future Claimants' Representative on the terms of a Chapter 11 plan of reorganization (the "Plan") that, among other things, provides for an "Asbestos PI Channeling Injunction" pursuant to section 524(g) of Chapter 11 of title 11 of the United States Code (the "Bankruptcy Code") and (iii) obtaining debtor in possession financing consistent with the postpetition credit agreement (the "DIP Agreement") presented to, and discussed with, the Board of Directors, it is desirable and in the best interests of the Company, its creditors, shareholder, employees, and other interested parties that a petition be filed by the Company seeking relief under the provisions of Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code;

RESOLVED, that any individual duly appointed by the Board of Directors as the Chairman, President, Director, Vice President, Chief Restructuring Officer, Secretary, Assistant Secretary, Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer (each, an "Authorized Officer" and together, the "Authorized Officers") are, and each of them is, hereby authorized and empowered on behalf of, and in the name of, the Company to execute and verify or certify a petition under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code and to cause the same to be filed in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware (the "Bankruptcy Court") at such time as said Authorized Officer executing the same shall determine and in such form or forms as such Authorized Officer may approve;

RESOLVED, that the law firm of Cole, Schotz, Meisel, Forman & Leonard, P.A., 500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1410, Wilmington, DE 19801, be, and hereby is, retained and employed, pursuant to section 327(a) of the Bankruptcy Code, as bankruptcy counsel for the Company to render legal services to, and to represent, the Company in connection with the Chapter 11 case and any other related matters in connection therewith;

RESOLVED, that the law firm of Dickstein Shapiro LLP, 1825 Eye Street NW, Washington, DC 20006, be and hereby is, retained and employed, pursuant to section 327(a) of the Bankruptcy Code, as asbestos insurance counsel for the Company in connection with the prosecution of the Company's case under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code;

RESOLVED, that the firm of Day Seckler LLP, 300 Westage Business Center Drive, Suite 160, Fishkill, New York 12524, and certain employees of Day Seckler LLP, including G. Wayne Day, be and hereby is, retained and employed, pursuant to section 363 of the Bankruptcy Code, as Chief Restructuring Officer of the Company in connection with the prosecution of the Company's case under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code;

RESOLVED, that the firm of Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC, 757 Third Avenue, New York, NY 10017 be, and hereby is, retained and employed, pursuant to section 156(c) of title 28 of the United States Code, as claims, noticing, and balloting agent for the Company in connection with the Chapter 11 case and any other related matters in connection therewith;

RESOLVED, that each of the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute and file any and all petitions, schedules, motions, lists, applications, pleadings, and other papers, and to take any and all further actions which the Authorized Officers or the Company's legal counsel may deem necessary or appropriate to file the voluntary petition for relief under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, and to take and perform any and all further acts and deeds which they deem necessary, proper or desirable in connection with the Chapter 11 case, with a view to the successful prosecution of such case including, without limitation, seeking confirmation of the Plan;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to employ and retain legal counsel, financial advisors, accountants and other professionals, to advise the Company in connection with its case under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code;

RESOLVED, that the Company as debtor and debtor in possession under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code be, and hereby is, authorized to enter into the DIP Agreement, in substantially the form provided or described to the Board (with such final terms and provisions as the Authorized Officer executing the DIP Agreement may approve), pursuant to which the borrower will borrow funds (the "Indebtedness") and the borrower will grant superpriority security interests in and liens on all or substantially all of its assets as may be deemed necessary by any one or more of the Authorized Officers in connection with such borrowings;

RESOLVED, that the Company, as debtor and debtor in possession under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, be, and hereby is, authorized to obtain the use of cash collateral in such amounts and on such terms, including by providing adequate protection in the form of liens and claims, as may be approved by any one or more of the Authorized Officers as is reasonably necessary for the continuing conduct of the affairs of the Company;

RESOLVED, that the Board has determined that the Company will receive substantial direct and indirect benefits from the loans and other financial accommodations to be made under the DIP Agreement to the Company;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to execute and deliver for and on behalf of the Company as debtor and debtor in possession, the terms and provisions of the DIP Agreement, the principal amount, rate of interest and maturity of the promissory note to be executed by the Company, if any, evidencing the Indebtedness (the "Promissory Note") and such other documents, agreements, guaranties, instruments, financing

statements, notices, undertakings, certificates or other writings as may be required pursuant to the terms of the DIP Agreement, contemplated thereby or in furtherance thereof, provided that the DIP Agreement executed by the Authorized Officers is consistent with the terms approved by the Board;

RESOLVED, that the Company is hereby authorized to pledge, mortgage, hypothecate, encumber and grant a lien on or security interest in, any and all of its property, real or personal, tangible or intangible, now or hereafter acquired, to secure its obligations under the Loan Documents (as defined below), including, without limitation, pursuant to any security agreement, pledge agreement and one or more deeds of trust or mortgages;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and empowered on behalf of the Company, as debtor and debtor in possession, to cause to be prepared, to negotiate, execute and deliver, and to perform its obligations under (i) the DIP Agreement, (ii) the Promissory Note, if any, and (iii) such other documents, agreements, instruments, financing statements, notices, undertakings, certificates and other writings as may be required by, contemplated by or in furtherance of the DIP Agreement, including but not limited to any fee letter, control agreement, guaranty, pledge agreement, security agreement, letter of credit application, certificate, mortgage, other security instrument or other document evidencing the obligations of the Company under the debtor in possession financing (all of the foregoing documents, collectively, the "Loan Documents"), each containing such provisions, terms, conditions, covenants, warranties, and representations as may be deemed necessary or appropriate by the Authorized Officer so acting, and any amendments, restatements, amendments and restatements, supplements or other modifications thereto, in each case with such changes therein and additions thereto (substantial or otherwise) as shall be deemed necessary, appropriate or advisable by any Authorized Officer executing the same on behalf of the Company, the execution and delivery thereof by such Authorized Officer to be conclusive evidence of such approval by them;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to establish, facilitate or comply with the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents as the same may be amended from time to time, and to do and perform, or cause to be done and performed, all acts, deeds and things, in the name and on behalf of the Company or otherwise as such Authorized Officer may deem necessary or appropriate;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to take such actions to make, sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver (and record in the relevant office of the secretary of state or the county clerk, if necessary) any and all such agreements listed above (including exhibits thereto), including any and all affidavits, orders, directions, certificates, requests, receipts, financing statements, or other instruments as may reasonably be required to give effect to these Resolutions, and to execute and deliver such agreements (including exhibits thereto) and related documents, and to fully perform the terms and provisions thereof;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers, be, and each of them hereby is, authorized on behalf of, and in the name of, the Company to execute the Plan under Chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code, including any and all modifications, supplements, and amendments thereto,

and to cause the same to be filed in the Bankruptcy Court at such time as said Authorized Officer executing the same shall determine, provided that the Plan executed by the Authorized Officers is consistent with the terms approved by the Board;

RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to take such actions and to make, sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver all such additional documents, agreements and certificates as may be reasonably required to give effect to the consummation of the transactions contemplated by these Resolutions and the Plan, and to execute and deliver such documents, agreements and certificates, and to fully perform the terms and provisions thereof;

RESOLVED, that to the extent that any of the actions authorized by any of these Resolutions have been taken by the Authorized Officers of the Company on its behalf, such actions are hereby ratified and confirmed in their entirety; and

RESOLVED, that all actions previously taken by any Authorized Officer or counsel with respect to the matters contemplated by these resolutions, including but not limited to any debtor in possession financing, are hereby adopted, ratified, confirmed and approved in all respects as the acts and deeds of the Company.

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned hereby certifies with respect to Leslie Controls, Inc. (the "Company"), a Delaware corporation, as follows:

- 1. I am duly qualified and authorized by the board of directors of the Company (the "Board of Directors") to take actions on behalf of the Company and, as such, I am familiar with the facts herein certified and I am duly authorized to certify the same on behalf of the Company.
- 2. Attached hereto is a true, complete, and correct copy of the resolutions of the Board of Directors, duly adopted at a properly convened meeting of the Board of Directors on or about the date hereof, in accordance with the bylaws of the Company.
- 3. Such resolutions have not been amended, altered, annulled, rescinded, or revoked and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof. There exists no other subsequent resolution of the Board of Directors of the Company relating to the matters set forth in the resolutions attached hereto.

71- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this written certificate as of the day of July, 2010.

By: Alan J Glass

Title: Vice President and Secretary

	- ,
In re:	: Chapter 11
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.,	: Case No. 10()
Debtor. ¹	:
	:

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING THE THIRTY LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS AGAINST THE DEBTOR

The following is the list of creditors holding the thirty (30) largest unsecured claims (the "List of Creditors") against the above captioned debtor and debtor in possession (the "Debtor"). This List of Creditors reflects estimated amounts owed by the Debtor as of July 9, 2010. Contemporaneously with the filing of its Chapter 11 petition, the Debtor filed a motion requesting, among other things, authority to exclude asbestos personal injury claimants from this List of Creditors and instead submit a separate list of the fifty-six (56) asbestos plaintiff firms with the largest number of asbestos cases filed against the Debtor.

The List of Creditors has been prepared from the books and records of the Debtor as of July 9, 2010 and in accordance with Rule 1007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure. This List of Creditors does not include (a) persons who fall within the definition of "insider" as set forth in section 101(31) of the Bankruptcy Code or (b) asbestos personal injury claimants or the law firms representing those claimants. The inclusion or exclusion of any party to this List of Creditors shall not constitute an admission by, nor be binding on, the Debtor in any respect. The Debtor expressly reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to challenge the validity, priority and/or amount of any obligation reflected herein.

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are 3780.

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim is contingent, liquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim
K N Machine & Tool Inc 3065 Jupiter Park Cir Bay 3 Jupiter, FL 33458	Khoa Nguyen 3065 Jupiter Park Cir Bay 3 Jupiter, FL 33458 561-748-3035 Phone 561-748-3036 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$39,120
Encraft Controls, Inc 135 East Coachman Place Syosset, NY 11791	Jawaher Wadhwani 135 East Coachman Place Syosset, NY 11791 516-677-0005 Phone 516-364-3820 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$65,140
Apex Specialty Metals 10372 NW 55 th Street Sunrise, FL 33351	Lynda Keegan 10372 NW 55 th Street Sunrise, FL 33351 954-578-7909 Phone 954-578-8193 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$31,322
Haydon Motion Solutions 1500 Meriden Road Waterbury, CT 06705	General Manager 1500 Meriden Road Waterbury, CT 06705 203-756-7441 Phone 203-756-8724 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$64,957
EPICOR Software Corp Department 1547 Los Angeles, CA 90084	General Counsel Department 1547 Los Angeles, CA 90084 949-585-4000 Phone 949-585-4091 Fax	Services	None	\$54,689
American Foundry Group 612 South 45 Street East Muskogee, OK 74403	Terry Murphy 612 South 45 Street East Muskogee, OK 74403 918-683-5683 Phone 918-683-3091 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$74,103
DW Clark Inc 692 North Bedford St PO Box 448 E. Bridgewater, MA 02333	Jeff Burek 692 North Bedford St E. Bridgewater, MA 02333 508-378-4014 Phone 508-378-0710 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$35,270

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim is contingent, liquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim
Sahir Projects Office 212-213, 2 nd Floor Shoppers Orbit, C-Wing Alandi Road, Vishrantwadi Pune, 411015 India	Office 212-213, 2 nd Floor Shoppers Orbit, C-Wing Alandi Road, Vishrantwadi Pune, 411015 India 011-91-20-40757677 Phone 011-91-20-40757680 Fax	Services	None	\$37,975
MaxTorque LLC 81 Central Avenue PO Box 534 Limerick, ME 04048	Tom West 81 Central Avenue Limerick, ME 04048 207-793-2289 Phone 207-793-2286 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$26,269
TW Metals Co 10771 Palmbay Drive Orlando, FL 32824	Office Manager 10771 Palmbay Drive Orlando, FL 32824 407-235-1400 Phone 407-240-5704 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$11,176
ABB Control Equipment Co 605 Commerce Drive Marietta, GA 30060	Chris Cameron 605 Commerce Drive Marietta, GA 30060 770-427-8776 Phone 770-427-0416 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$30,280
Toyoda Machinery 316 W. University Drive Arlington, IL 60004	General Counsel 316 W. University Drive Arlington, IL 60004 847-253-0340 Phone 847-577-4680 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$13,606
Traffic & Audit Bureau 100 Everett St Suite 9 Chelsea, MA 02150	Reid Greene 100 Everett St Suite 9 Chelsea, MA 02150 617-889-1145 Phone 617-889-1836 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$11,438
Mastergear 5466 E. Rockton Road South Beloit, IL 61080	General Manager 5466 E. Rockton Road South Beloit, IL 61080 800-722-7643 Phone 815-389-8947 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$30,054

(1)	. (2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete	Name, telephone number and	Nature of	Indicate if	Amount of
mailing address including zip	complete mailing address,	claim	claim is	claim
code	including zip code, of		contingent,	
··	employee, agent or department	•	liquidated,	
	of creditor familiar with claim		disputed or	
	who may be contacted		subject to setoff	
Suncoast Tool & Gage	General Manager	Trade	None	\$13,347
11625 54 th Street North	11625 54 th Street North	Payable		
Clearwater, FL 33760	Clearwater, FL 33760			
·	727-572-8000 Phone			
	727-572-9831 Fax			
Inofast Manufacturing	General Manager	Trade	None	\$13,275
Suite R 2880 Bergey Road	Suite R 2880 Bergey Road	· Payable		•
Hatfield, PA 19440	Hatfield, PA 19440	j		
	215-996-9963 Phone			
	215-996-9850 Fax			
California Castings	Mark Quilici	Trade	None	\$11,066
530 South 11 th St	530 South 11th St	Payable	- 10-22	422,000
Richmond, CA 94804	Richmond, CA 94804		!	
	510-232-2425 Phone			
	510-232-5349 Fax			
Level 1 Fasteners	General Manager	Trade	None	\$13,900
300 3 rd Ave	300 3 rd Ave	Payable		Ψ15,500
Huntington, WV 25701	Huntington, WV 25701	2 4 3 4 6 1 6		
Q ,	304-697-2323 Phone			
	304-697-2326 Fax			
EGC Enterprises, Inc	General Manager	Trade	None	\$19,280
140 Parker Court	140 Parker Court	Payable		Ψ17,200
Chardon, OH 44024	Chardon, OH 44024	r u y u o i o		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	440-285-5835 Phone			
	440-285-8337 Fax		:	
Robert S. Hudgins	General Manager	Trade	None	\$13,089
PO Box 3418	PO Box 3418	Payable	None	ф15,009
Matthews, NC 28106	Matthews, NC 28106	1 ayaote		
	704-841-7744 Phone	•		
	704-841-7750 Fax			
Tri-Tec Manufacturing	General Manager	Trade	None	¢12 002
8206 South 192 nd St	8206 South 192 nd St		None	\$13,083
Kent, WA 98032	Kent, WA 98032	Payable		
1111 70002	425-251-8777 Phone			
	425-251-0536 Fax			
Excelsior Brass Works	General Manager	Trade	None	¢10.077
331 June Avenue	331 June Avenue		None	\$10,877
Blandon, PA 19510		Payable		
Diandon, FA 13310	Blandon, PA 19510			
	610-926-2128 Phone			
	610-926-7011 Fax			

(1)	(2)	(2)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address,	(3) Nature of claim	(4) Indicate if claim is	(5) Amount of claim
code	including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted		contingent, liquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	
MSC Industrial Supply Co 2186 Drew St Clearwater, FL 33765	Office Manager 2186 Drew St Clearwater, FL 33765 727-442-4131 Phone 727-441-9214 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$10,675
United Metals Inc 194 Worcester Road Princeton, MA 01541	General Manager 194 Worcester Road Princeton, MA 01541 978-464-8000 Phone 978-464-7744 Fax	Trade Payable	None .	\$14,287
Johnson Forging Works Inc 294-306 Thomas St Newark, NJ 07114	Plant Manager 294-306 Thomas St Newark, NJ 07114 973-344-5231 Phone 973-344-4325 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$10,645
NU Laboratories 312 Old Allerton Road Annandale, NJ 08801	Russell D. McAdoo 312 Old Allerton Road Annandale, NJ 08801 908-713-9300 Phone 908-713-9001 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$10,430
Draco Spring Manufacturing Co 9002 Chimney Rock Rd Suite G380 Houston, TX 77087	General Manager 9002 Chimney Rock Rd Suite G380 Houston, TX 77087 713-645-4973 Phone 713-645-0480 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$19,219 _.
Universal Grinding 1234 West 78 th St Cleveland, OH 44102	General Manager 1234 West 78 th St Cleveland, OH 44102 216-631-9410 Phone 216-631-5264 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$18,610
Mayer Electric Supply PO Box 21687 Tampa, FL 33622	Bill Elsner PO Box 21687 Tampa, FL 33622 813-620-4114 Phone 813-628-4578 Fax	Trade Payable	None	\$11,700

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim	Indicate if claim is contingent, liquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	Amount of claim
D&B Machine 1855 61 st Street Sarasota, FL 34243	General Manager 1855 61 st Street Sarasota, FL 34243 941-355-8002 941-355-4299 FAX	Trade Payable	None	\$15,911

In re:	: Chapter 11
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.,	: Case No. 10()
Debtor. ¹	; ;
	•

DECLARATION REGARDING CREDITORS HOLDING THE THIRTY LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS AGAINST THE DEBTOR

I, G. Wayne Day, Chief Restructuring Officer of Leslie Controls, Inc., declare under penalty of perjury that I have read and reviewed the foregoing List of Creditors Holding the Thirty (30) Largest Unsecured Claims Against the Debtor and that the information included therein is true and correct and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Dated: July 12, 2010

G. Wayne Day

Chief Restructuring Officer LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are 3780.

·	
In re:	: Chapter 11
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.,	: Case No. 10()
Debtor. ¹	: :
	:

LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS OF LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.

In accordance with Rules 1007(a)(1), 1007(a)(3), and 7007.1(a) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, the Debtor submits the following information:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EQUITY HOLDERS

INTEREST

CIRCOR International, Inc. 25 Corporate Drive Suite 130 Burlington, MA 01803-4283 100 %

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are 3780.

	-
In re:	: Chapter 11
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.,	: Case No. 10()
Debtor. 1	:

DECLARATION REGARDING LIST OF EQUITY SECURITY HOLDERS OF LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.

I, G. Wayne Day, Chief Restructuring Officer of Leslie Controls, Inc., declare under penalty of perjury, that I have read and reviewed the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders of the Debtor and that the information included therein is true and correct and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Dated: July 12, 2010

Chief Restructuring Officer LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are 3780.

In re:	:	Chapter 11
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.,	:	Case No. 10()
Debtor. ¹	:	
	:	

LIST OF THE 56 ASBESTOS PLAINTIFF FIRMS WITH THE LARGEST NUMBER OF ASBESTOS CASES AGAINST THE DEBTOR

Concurrently with this Petition, the Debtor has filed a motion seeking authority to file a list of fifty-six (56) asbestos plaintiff firms with the largest number of pending asbestos personal injury cases against the Debtor (the "Asbestos List"). The Asbestos List was prepared with information existing as of July 9, 2010 and is included below. The Debtor reserves the right to amend the Asbestos List based on information existing as of the filing date.

The information contained in the Asbestos List shall not constitute an admission by, nor shall it be binding on, the Debtor.

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Baron & Budd, PC	Chad R. Cotton, Esq.	Asbestos	Disputed/Contingent/
	3102 Oaklawn Ave, Suite 1100 Dallas, TX 75219 Phone: (214) 521-3605 Fax: (214) 520-1181 Jed Borghei, Esq. 9464 Wilshire Blvd Suite 460 Beverly Hills, CA 90211 Phone: (310) 860-0476 Fax: (310) 860-0480	personal injury	Unliquidated

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are 3780.

² The Asbestos List includes only those asbestos plaintiff law firms who have at least four active cases against the Debtor.

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Belluck & Fox, LLP	Jordan Fox, Esq. Joseph W. Belluck, Esq. 546 Fifth Ave., 4 th Floor New York, NY 10036 Phone: (212) 681-1575 Fax: (212) 681-1574	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Bergman, Draper & Frockt	Matthew Bergman, Esq. Glenn S. Draper, Esq. 614 First Avenue, Third Floor Seattle, WA 98104 Phone: (206) 957-9510 Fax: (206) 957-9549	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Bevan and Associates	Thomas W. Bevan, Esq. John D. Mismas, Esq. Patrick M. Walsh, Esq. 6555 Dean Memorial Pkwy Boston Heights, OH 44236 Phone: (877) 873-2879 Fax: (330) 467-4493	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Bifferato Gentilotti, LLC	David W. deBruin, Esq. Ian Conner Bifferato, Esq. 800 N. King Street Plaza Level Wilmington, DE 19801 Phone: (302) 429-1900 Fax: (302) 429-8600	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Brayton Purcell	Alan R. Brayton, Esq. David R. Donadio, Esq. Christina C. Skubic, Esq. 222 Rush Landing Road Novato, CA 94948 Phone: (415) 898-1555 Fax: (415) 898-1247	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Brent Coon & Associates	Ian McCallister, Esq. 277 Dartmouth Street 4 th Floor Boston, MA 02116 Phone: (617) 973-9777 Fax: (617) 227-4006	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
-	Alice Coleman, Esq. 6360 I-55 N Suite 340 Jackson, MS 39211 Phone: (601) 957-6177 Fax: (601) 957-6507		
	Richard A. Broady, Esq. 44 Montgomery Street Suite 800 San Francisco, CA 94104 Phone: (415) 489-7420 Fax: (415) 489-7426		
Brookman, Rosenberg, Brown & Sandler	Steven J. Cooperstein, Esq. David B. Halpern, Esq. 30 South 15 th Street 17 th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19102 Phone: (215) 569-4000 Fax: (215) 569-2222	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Caroselli, Beachler, McTiernan & Conboy	Edwin H. Beachler, Esq. Craig E. Coleman, Esq. 20 Stanwix St., 7 th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15222 Phone: (412) 567-1232 Fax: (412) 391-7453	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Coady Law Firm	Christopher P. Duffy, Esq. 205 Portland St 5 th Floor Boston, MA 02114 Phone: (617) 742-9510 Fax: (617) 742-9509	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Cohen, Placitella & Roth, PC	Christopher M. Placitella, Esq. William Kuzmin, Esq. 127 Maple Ave Red Bank, NJ 07701 Phone: (732) 747-9003 Fax: (732) 747-9004	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Cooney & Conway	John D. Cooney, Esq. Michael T. Egan, Jr., Esq. 120 N. La Salle St, 30 th Floor Chicago, IL 60602 Phone: (312) 236-6166 Fax: (312) 236-3029	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
DeLuca & Nemeroff, LLP	Aaron J. DeLuca, Esq. 21021 Springbrook Plaza Dr. Suite 150 Spring, TX 77379 Phone: (281) 378-5970 Fax: (281) 378-5976	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Early, Ludwick, Sweeney & Strauss LLC	Robert Sweeney, Esq. 265 Church St, 11 th Floor New Haven, CT 06508 Phone: (203) 777-7799 Fax: (203) 785-1671 James F. Early, Esq. Brian Early, Esq. 360 Lexington Ave, 20 th Floor New York, NY 10017 Phone: (212) 986-2233 Fax: (212) 986-2255	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Embry and Neusner	Melissa M. Olsen, Esq. 118 Poquonnock Rd Groton, CT 06340 Phone: (860) 449-0341 Fax: (860) 449-9070	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Environmental Attorneys Group, P.C.	Martin K. Berks, Esq. 2232 Cahaba Valley Dr Birmingham, AL 35242 Phone: (205) 326-1000 Fax: (205) 326-1007	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
French & Mudd	Nate Mudd, Esq. T. Barton French, Esq. 211 N. Broadway Suite 2940 St Louis, MO 63102 Phone: (314) 244-1397 Fax: (314) 241-4838	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Galiher DeRobertis Ono	Gary Galiher, Esq. 610 Ward Ave, 2 nd Floor Honolulu, HI 96814 Phone: (808) 597-1400 Fax: (808) 591-2608	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Goldberg, Persky & White, P.C.	David P. Chervenick, Esq. 1030 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: (412) 471-3980 Fax: (412) 471-8308	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Goldenberg, Heller, Antognoli & Rowland, PC	Elizabeth V. Heller, Esq. 2227 State Rt 157 Edwardsville, IL 62025 Phone: (618) 656-5150 Fax: (618) 656-6230	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Gori Julian & Associates, PC	Randy Gori, Esq. 156 N. Main Street Edwardsville, IL 62025 Phone: (618) 807-4085 Fax: (618) 659-9834	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
	Randy Gori, Esq. 5770 Mexico Rd. St. Peters, MO 63376 Phone: (618) 307-4085 Fax: (618) 659-9834		

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Harowitz & Tigerman, LLP	Steven M. Harowitz, Esq. 450 Sansome St, 3 rd Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Phone: (415) 788-1588 Fax: (415) 788-1598	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Jacobs & Crumplar, PA	Louis F. D'Onofrio, Esq. 2 East 7 th Street, 4 th Floor Wilmington, DE 19899 Phone: (302) 656-5445 Fax: (302) 655-5875	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Kazan, McClain, Lyons, Greenwood & Harley	Steven Kazan, Esq. James L. Oberman, Esq. Petra M. DeJesus, Esq. 171 Twelfth St 3 rd Floor Oakland, CA 94607 Phone: (510) 302-1000 Fax: (510) 835-4913	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Law Office of Michael R. Bilbrey	Michael R. Bilbrey, Esq. 8724 Pin Oak Road Edwardsville, IL 62025 Phone: (618) 307-0058 Fax: (618) 692-8107	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Law Offices of Peter G. Angelos	Kathleen M. Brown, Esq. 100 N. Charles Street 22^{nd} Floor Baltimore, MD 21201 Phone: (410) 649-2000 Fax: (410) 659-1780	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Levin Simes Kaiser & Gornick, LLP	William Levin, Esq. Jeffrey A. Kaiser, Esq. 44 Montgomery Street 36 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Phone: (877) 575-4592 Fax: (877) 981-1270	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Levy Phillips & Konisberg, LLP	Brendan Tully, Esq. 800 Third Ave, 13 th Floor New York, NY 10022 Phone: (212) 605-6200 Fax: (212) 605-6290	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Lipsitz & Ponterio, LLC	John P. Comerford, Esq. 135 Delaware Ave Buffalo, NY 14202 Phone: (716) 849-0701 Fax: (716) 849-0708	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Luckey & Mullins, PLLC	Alwyn H. Luckey, Esq. Steve Mullins, Esq. 2016 Bienville Road Ocean Spring, MS 39564 Phone: (228) 874-3175 Fax: (228) 872-4719	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
McTeague, Higbee, Case, Cohen, Whitney & Toker, PA	G. William Higbee, Esq. 4 Union Park Topsham, ME 04086 Phone: (207) 725-5581 Fax: (207) 725-1090	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Motley Rice, LLC	Vincent L. Greene, Esq. 321 South Main Street Providence, RI 02903 Phone: (401) 457-7700 Fax: (401) 457-7708 Victoria Antion, Esq. 320 Chestnut Street Morgantown, WV 26505	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Michael P. Joyce	Phone: (304) 413-0456 Fax: (304) 413-0458 Michael P. Joyce, Esq. 100 Franklin Street	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
	Boston, MA 02110 Phone: (617) 720-1222 Fax: (617) 720-1244		

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
O'Brien Law Firm, PC	Gerald J. Fitzgerald III, Esq. Christopher J. Thoron, Esq. 815 Geyer Avenue St. Louis, MO 63104 Phone: (314) 588-0558 Fax: (314) 588-0634	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Patten, Wornom, Hatten & Diamonstein, LC	Donald N. Patten. Esq. Hugh B. McCormick, III, Esq. 12350 Jefferson Ave Suite 300 Newport News, VA 23602 Phone: (757) 223-4567 Fax: (757) 249-3242	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Paul, Reich & Myers, PC	Robert E. Paul, Esq. 1608 Walnut St Philadelphia, PA 19103 Phone: (215) 735-9200 Fax: (215) 735-3888	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Perry & Sensor	Michael L. Sensor, Esq. One Customs House Suite 560 Wilmington, DE 19899 Phone: (302) 655-4482 Fax: (302) 655-4043	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Porter & Malouf, PA	Timothy Porter, Esq. 825 Ridgewood Road Ridgeland, MS 39157 Phone: (601) 957-1173 Fax: (601) 957-7366	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Prim Law Firm, PLLC	Brian A. Prim, Esq. 30 Chase Dr Hurricane, WV 25526 Phone: (302) 721-4096 Fax: (302) 201-2430	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
R.G. Taylor, II, PC & Associates	James C. Ferrell, Esq. One Allen Center 500 Dallas Street 3400 Penthouse Houston, TX 77002 Phone: (713) 654-7799 Fax: (713) 654-7814	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Reyes, O'Shea & Coloca, PA	Daniel O'Shea, Esq. 283 Catalonia Ave, Suite 100 Coral Gables, FL 33134 Phone: (305) 374-8110 Fax: (305) 374-8112	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Saville, Evola & Flint, LLC	Richard L. Saville, Jr., Esq. Robert J. Evola, Esq. Ethan A. Flint, Esq. 322 E. Broadway Alton, IL 62002 Phone: (618) 465-3220 Fax: (618) 485-3240	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Sieben Polk, PA	Michael R. Strom, Esq. Shauna M. Verheyen, Esq. 1640 S. Frontage Rd. Suite 200 Hastings, MN 55033 Phone: (651) 437-3148 Fax: (651) 437-2732	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Simmons Browder Gianaris Angelides & Barnerd	Timothy F. Thompson, Jr., Esq. Greg Erthal, Esq. Sean M. Keane, Esq. 707 Berkshire Blvd East Alton, IL 62002 Phone: (618) 259-2222 Fax: (618) 259-2251	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
SimmonsCooper, LLC	Shelby C. Reed, Esq. Eric D. Jackstadt, Esq. 707 Berkshire Blvd East Alton, IL 62024 Phone: (618) 259-2222 Fax: (618) 259-2251	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Simon, Eddins & Greenstone, LLP	David C. Greenstone, Esq. Jeffrey Simon, Esq. Jennifer L. Bartlett, Esq. 301 East Ocean Blvd Suite 1950 Long Beach, CA 90802 Phone: (562) 590-3400 Fax: (562) 590-3412	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Szaferman, Lakind, Blumstein & Blader, PC	Arnold C. Lakind, Esq. 101 GroversMill Road Suite 200 Lawrenceville, NJ 08648 Phone: (609) 275-0400 Fax: (609) 275-4511	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
The Deaton Law Firm, LLC	John Deaton, Esq. 1 Richmond Square Suite 163W Providence, RI 02906 Phone: (401) 351-6400 Fax: (401) 351-6401	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
The Ferraro Law Firm, PA	David A. Jagolinzer, Esq. James L. Ferraro, Esq. Adam D. Warden, Esq. Justin W. McCormack, Esq. 4000 Ponce de Leon Blvd Suite 700 Miami, FL 33146 Phone: (305) 371-0111 Fax: (305) 379-6222	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
The Lanier Law Firm	W. Mark Lanier, Esq. R. Craig Bullock, Esq. 6810 FM 1960 West Houston, TX 77069 Phone: (713) 659-5200 Fax: (713) 659-2204	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
The Segal Law Firm	Scott Segal, Esq. 810 Kanawha Blvd E Charleston, WV 25301 Phone: (304) 344-9100 Fax: (304) 344-9105	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
The Shepard Law Firm	Erika A. O'Donnell, Esq. Michael C. Shepard, Esq. 10 High Street Boston, MA 02110 Phone: (617) 451-9191 Fax: (617) 451-9292	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Thornton & Naumes, LLP	Christian Uehlein, Esq. Christopher C. Naumes, Esq. 100 Summer St Boston, MA 02110 Phone: (617) 720-1333 Fax: (617) 720-1301	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Waters & Kraus, LLP	Peter Kraus, Esq. Michael L. Artmitage, Esq. 222 North Sepulveda Blvd. Suite 1900 El Segundo, CA 90245 Phone: (310) 414-8146 Fax: (310) 414-8156	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

Name of law firm and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, fax number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of law firm familiar with claims who may be contacted	Nature of Claim	Indicated if Claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to set-off
Weitz & Luxenberg, PC	Perry Weitz, Esq. Joseph Williams, Esq. Chris Romanelli, Esq. 700 Broadway New York, NY 10003 Phone: (212) 558-5500 Fax: (212) 344-5461 Lori A Gerber, Esq. 210 Lake Drive East Suite 104 Cherry Hill, NJ 08002 Phone: (856) 755-1115 Fax: (856) 755-1995	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated
Wilentz Goldman & Spitzer, PC	Lynne M. Kizis, Esq. 90 Woodbridge Center Drive Woodbridge, NJ 07095 Phone: (732) 636-8000 Fax: (732) 855-6117 Kevin M. Berry, Esq. 110 William Street New York, NY 10038 Phone: (212) 267-3091 Fax: (212) 267-3828	Asbestos personal injury	Disputed/Contingent/ Unliquidated

	
In re:	: Chapter 11
LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.,	: Case No. 10()
Debtor. ¹	; ;
	•

DECLARATION REGARDING LIST OF THE 56 ASBESTOS PLAINTIFF FIRMS WITH THE LARGEST NUMBER OF ASBESTOS CASES AGAINST THE DEBTOR

I, G. Wayne Day, Chief Restructuring Officer of Leslie Controls, Inc., declare under penalty of perjury, that I have read and reviewed the foregoing List of the Fifty-Six (56) Asbestos Plaintiff Firms With the Largest Number of Asbestos Cases Against the Debtor and that the information included therein is true and correct and to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Dated: July 12, 2010

G. Wayne Day

Chief Restructuring Officer LESLIE CONTROLS, INC.

¹ The last four digits of the Debtor's federal tax identification number are 3780.